

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).225/2021

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No.11885/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.11884/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR**
 Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Civil Appeal on 1 March 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER